All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 3
Data Sheet
Cisco 100BASE-X SFP Module for Fast Ethernet SFP Po rts
The Cisco ® 100BASE-X Small Form-factor Pluggable (SFP) module  is a hot-swappable input/output device that
plugs into a Fast Ethernet port or slot, linking th e port with the network. See Figure 1.
Main features include the following:
● Hot-swappable when deployed; the switch or router does not have to reboot
● Allows easy adjustment to changes in network configuration

Cisco switch or router chassis.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 4 gives ordering information for the Cisco SFP.
Table 4. Ordering Cisco SFP
Product Number  SFP
GLC-FE-100FX 100BASE-FX SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP Ports
GLC-FE-100LX  100BASE-LX10 SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP Ports
GLC-FE-100BX-U  100BASE-BX10-U SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP Ports
GLC-FE-100BX-D  100BASE-BX10-D SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP Ports
GLC-FE-100EX 100BASE-EX for Fast Ethernet SFP Ports
GLC-FE-100ZX 100BASE-ZX for Fast Ethernet SFP Ports
Regulatory and Standards Compliance
Safety standard: Laser Class 1 21CFR1040
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
For more information about Cisco 100BASE-X SFPs for Fast Ethernet SFP ports, contact your Cisco representative or visit:
Printed in USA C78-358384-00   07/06